

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2570 of 1988

Appellant :- Narain Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- T.K.Shukla,A.N.Misra,Shiv Babu Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Shri Shiv Babu Dubey, learned counsel for the appellants states that he has subsequently engaged in this case and paper book is not available to him.

Office is directed to provide copy of the paper book to the counsel for the appellants, on payment of usual charges.

List this case on 27.09.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 8.9.2022

Shafique