

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2570 of 1988

Appellant :- Narain Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- T.K.Shukla,A.N.Misra,Satyendra Kumar Mishra,Shiv Babu Dubey,Vijayendra Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants has sent his illness slip for today, however, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

List this case on 24.08.2023.

Order Date :- 4.8.2023

Saurabh