

Court No. - 37

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2570 of 1988

Appellant :- Narain Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- T.K.Shukla,A.N.Misra,Satyendra Kumar Mishra,Shiv Babu Dubey,Vijayendra Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

The records are not available with the learned A.G.A.

Learned A.G.A prays for and is granted time to reconstruct the records. Registry to give necessary support in reconstruction of the record as per law.

Office to prepare a typed copy of the paperbook and also provide the same to the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned A.G.A.

Typed copy of the paperbook shall be produced along with record before the Court on the next date of listing.

The trial court / jail authorities shall send the custody report before the next date of listing.

List on 19.12.2023.

Order Date :- 1.12.2023

Vandit