



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2570 of 1988

Narain Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.N.Misra, Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Shiv Babu Dubey, Vijayendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Vijay Rai, Advocate holding brief of Sri Satyendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant no.1, Sri Shiv Babu Dubey, learned counsel for the appellant no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. Paper book is ready.

3. Learned counsels for appellant nos.1 and 2 are directed to receive the paper book from the office as per Rules.

4. List this case on **15.12.2025** for final hearing.

December 3, 2025
Saif

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)