



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2570 of 1988

Narain Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.N.Misra, Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Shiv Babu Dubey, Vijayendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Satyendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants, has sought liberty for the second time to argue the case. Therefore, a last opportunity for arguments is granted.

2. List this case on **13.01.2026**.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

December 15, 2025
Imtiyaz